Option Scheme will remain in force for a period of 10 years from the date of its adoption.

As at 31 December 2014, there were 256,488 share options outstanding under the Share Option

Scheme. Based on these outstanding share options, the total number of shares available for

issue is 256,488, which represents approximately 0.067% and 0.067% of the total issued share

capital of the Company as at 31 December 2014 and the date of this announcement respectively.

– 39 –

Details of the movements of the share options under the Share Option Scheme during the year

were as follows:

Number of share options

Name or category
of the participants

Outstanding
as at

1 January
2014

Granted
during the

period

Exercised
during the

period

Cancelled/
Lapsed

during the
period

Adjusted
during the

period upon
effective
of rights

issue and
share

consolidation

Outstanding
as at

31 December
2014

Date of
grant of

the share
options

Exercise
period of
the share

options

Price of
the shares
before the

date of grant

Original
exercise

price of the
share

options

Adjusted
exercise

price of the
share options

after share
consolidation

and rights
issue

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 1) (Note 1)
per share per share per share

Non-executive director
Wong Chi Man 59,230 – – – (50,282) 8,948 17/1/2013 17/1/2013-

16/1/2023
0.01 0.01 3.36

Independent non-executive director
Yeung Mo Sheung, Ann 69,103 – – – (58,664) 10,439 17/1/2013 17/1/2013-

16/1/2023
0.01 0.01 3.36

Employees and other
eligible participants

Employees 177,692 – – – (150,851) 26,841 30/5/2012 30/5/2012-
29/5/2022

0.017 0.017 5.68

Other eligible participants 1,391,923 – – – (1,181,663) 210,260 30/5/2012 30/5/2012-
29/5/2022

0.017 0.017 5.68

1,697,948 – – – (1,441,460) 256,488

Notes:

1. The exercise price of the share options is subject to adjustment in the case of capitalisation issue, rights

issue, subdivision or consolidation of the shares of the Company, or other similar changes in the Company’s

share capital. As a result of the rights issue completed on 23 July 2014 and the share consolidation of 8 into

1 effective on 29 September 2014 and, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Share Option Scheme, the

number and the exercise price of share options have been adjusted accordingly.

2. The price of the shares of the Company before the date of the grant of the share options is the closing price